APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Prbject Title: Fourmile Creek and Tributary to Fourmile Creek Restoration
‘ city of Contractor: RDG Planning & Design, Inc.
- /\ N I(C 1 ),r Address: 301 Grand Avenue Des Moinse |A 50309
PO S 3 B 17.35% 694.3694.4210 - ; 17.35% 694.4210
pRing Finance Budget Code: 82.65% 696.3696.4210 Finance Project # 82.65% 696.4210
Vendor Project or Invoice #: 53733 PO # N/A
Original Contract Date: March 7, 2022 Vendor # 3960
Date of Council Meeting: May 1, 2023 PAYMENT REQUEST # 12

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: March 1, 2023 Through: March 31, 2023

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: 223,370.00

Net change by Change Orders: 84,555.00

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 307,925.00

R=Es

€~

Total completed and stored to date: 227,097.75

Retainage: 0 % of Completed Work:  $ -

Total Earned less Retainage: ' $ 227,097.75

Less previous applications for payment: $ 216,482.25

SUBTOTAL $ 10,615.50

“

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) % =

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 10,6156.50

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 80,827.25

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) - Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for wark for which previous Cerificale(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Gontractor Approval:

Firm Name
Signature . Date
Engineer / Consultant Approva}: RDG Planning & Design, Inc.
& Firm Name
\g& m. G)L‘L‘-*—-'s— April 13, 2023
Signature L Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Yo ddon Fornd Yo

Signature \ Date
Submit to: Becky Ford, P.E., CFM - Stormwater & Environmental Manager
E-mail: bford@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3526 Fax:  (515) 963-3526

Date Printed: 4/12/2023



Previous Applications for Payment

Previous Applications for Payment

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Record of Change Orders

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 March 31, 2022 $ 7,483.03 36 1 March 20, 2023 $ 84,555.00
2 April 30, 2022 $ 2,790.77 37 2
3 May 31, 2022 $ 19,691.45 38 3
4 June 30, 2022 $ 38,526.75 39 4
5 July 31, 2022 $ 57,348.00 40 5
6 August 31, 2022 $ 7,989.25 41 6
7 September 30, 2022 | $ 20,663.25 42 7
8 October 31, 2022 $ 6,887.75 43 8
9 November 30, 2022 $ 20,663.25 44 9
10 December 31, 2022 | $ 6,887.75 45 10
11 February 28, 2023 $ 27,551.00 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56
22 57 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = § 84,555.00
23 58
24 59
25 60 Contract Time Remaining
26 61 Contract Period: Woaorking Days
27 62 Construction Start Date:
28 63
29 64 Substantial Completion
30 65 Contract Working Days:
31 66 Added by Change Order:
32 67 Total Working Days: 0.0
33 68 Working Days Used to Date:
34 69 Working Days Remaining: 0.0
35 70
Full Completion
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL = $§ 216,482.25 Contract Working Days:
Added by Change Order:
Total Working Days: 0.0
Working Days Used to Date:
Working Days Remaining: 0.0

Date Printed: 4/13/2023




_RDg-

April 14, 2023

Becky Ford, PE, CFM

Stormwater & Environmental Manager
City of Ankeny

1210 NW Prairie Ridge Drive

Ankeny, lowa 50023-1564

RE: Fourmile Greek and Tributary to Fourmile Creek Restoration

Ms. Ford:

This letter accompanies RDG Invoice #53733 related to the project referenced above. During the period of work related to this
invoice the following tasks or work items were performed:

1. Management of project schedule and internal delegation of tasks

2. lowa River Restoration Toolbox analyses

3. Coordination with lowa Department of Natural Resources

4. Completion of design development design plans for stream restoration project

5. Initiation of construction document design plans for stream restoration project

We would be glad to provide more specific information regarding any of these tasks, if required. Let me know if you have any
questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

B M. Faen

Gregory M. Pierce, PE, CPESC
Water Resource Engineer
Project Manager

RDG Planning & Design
301 Grand Avenue Tel 515.288.3141
Des Moines, lowa 50309-1718 Fax 515.288.8631 www.rdgusa.com RDGIA Inc . . .



